

05.07.2024
(D/L-2)
Ct. No.4
(NKB)

S.A.T. 80 of 2024
With
CAN 1 of 2024

Sri Bikash Sarkar
Vs.
Sri Parimal Kumar Deb & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Ms. Debjani Sengupta,
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh.
... for the Appellant

Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mukhopadhyay,
Ms. P. Ghosh (Roy),
Ms. Nargish Parveen.
... for the Respondents

In view of the submission made by the learned
counsel for the appellant that the execution is in full
swing, we direct listing of the appeal under the
appropriate heading “For Admission” on 8th July, 2024.

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J.)