

18
29.07.2024
Ct. No.04
pg.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

SAT 80 of 2024
with
IA No. CAN 1 of 2024

Sri Bikash Sarkar
Vs.
Sri Parimal Kumar Deb & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Ms. Debjani Sengupta
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh
... For the appellant

Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Bama Ray
Ms. Apurupa Bhattacharya
Ms. Nargish Parveen
... For the respondents

List this matter on **2nd August, 2024** under the
heading "**For Orders**".

(Madhuresh Prasad, J.)

(Supratim Bhattacharya, J)