

AD-02
Ct No.10
14.07.2025
TN

SAT 80 of 2024
IA No: CAN 1 of 2024

Sri Bikash Sarkar
Vs.
Sri Parimal Kumar Deb and others

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Ms. Debjani Sengupta

....for the appellant

1. The delay in depositing special messenger costs is condoned and the special messenger costs are accepted.
2. The office shall take steps accordingly for service of notice accordingly and making the appeal ready for hearing.
3. Insofar as the Vakalatnama filed with caveat on behalf of the caveator/respondent is concerned, the defects therein shall be cured by the learned Advocate for the said party within three weeks from date.
4. In default, put up the matter under the heading "Lawazima" on August 05, 2025.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)

(Uday Kumar, J.)