

24.02.2026
Item No.24
Ali
ct. no.9

**SAT 80 of 2024
With
Ia No.:CAN/1/2024**

**Bikash Sarkar
Vs.
Parimal Kr. Deb & Ors.**

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Mr. Debjani Sengupta,
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh

..... for the appellant.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant is present.
2. Let this matter appear on 11th March, 2026 under the heading 'Application'.
3. Learned advocate for the appellant is requested to serve one more notice upon the learned advocate for the respondent.
4. Considering the fact that the execution of the decree and order is pending before the learned executing Court there shall be stay of further proceedings before the executing Court for a period of five weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.
5. Affidavit of service filed be kept with the record.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)