

31.03.2026

**Sl. No.57
Ct. No. 09
Sws.M**

**SAT 80 of 2024
with
CAN 1 of 2024
with
CAN 2 of 2026**

**Bikash Sarkar
vs.
Parimal Kr. Deb & ORs.**

Mr. Ayan Banerjee
Ms. Debjani Sengupta
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh

...for the appellant

Mr. Sanjib Kr. Mukhopadhyay
Ms. Nargish Parveen

....for the respondents

Learned advocates for the parties are present.

No time today.

The matter stands adjourned till 21st April,
2026 at 3.00 p.m.

Affidavit-in-opposition must be completed in
the meantime.

Affidavit in opposition to CAN 1 of 2024,
application for stay and CAN 2 of 2026, application
for occupation charge be filed.

The interim order granted earlier stands
extended for a period of five weeks from date or
until further order, whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)