

01.07.2026
Court No.9
DL/Item No.- 70
[Milan]

SAT 80 of 2024
With
CAN/1/2024
CAN/2/2026
BIKASH SARKAR
VS
PARIMAL KR. DEB & ORS.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Ms. Debjani Sengupta,
....for the Appellant

Mr. Sanjib Kumar Kukhopadhyay,
Ms. Nargish Parveen,
Ms. Prama Roy
....for the Respondents

Mr. Subhabrata Basu
.... Ld. Special Officer

1. The learned Counsel appearing for the parties are present.
2. The learned Special Officer is also present and has filed a report.
3. Let such report be circulated.
4. Parties are granted time to come ready on the report of the Special Officer on the returnable date.
5. Let this matter appear after one week under the same heading.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)