

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

29.07.2026

Item No.61

Ali

ct. no.9

SAT 80 of 2024

With

IA No.:CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2026

Bikash Sarkar

Vs.

Parimal Kr. Deb & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Ms. Debjani Sengupta,
Ms. Paulomi Ghosh

.....for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjib Kumar Mukhopadhyay,
Ms. Nargish Parvin

...for the respondents.

1. Learned advocates for the parties are present.
2. Time is sought for on behalf of learned advocate for the appellant. The matter stands adjourned till 4th August, 2026 under the same heading.
3. Interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)