

06.08.2026
Item No.62
Ali
ct. no.9

SAT 80 of 2024
With
IA No.:CAN/1/2024, CAN/2/2026

Bikash Sarkar
Vs.
Parimal Kr. Deb & Ors.

Mr. Ayan Banerjee,
Ms. Debjani Sengupta,
.....for the appellant.

Mr. Subhabrata Basu
...Ld. Special Officer.

1. Learned advocate for the appellant is present.
2. Learned Special Officer is also present.
3. Today is the date fixed for taking exception to the report of the Special Officer. However, Mr. Banerjee, learned advocate for the appellant submits that he does not intend to take exception to the said report. Thus, the learned advocate for the respondents is granted one more opportunity as a last chance to take exception to the report.
4. Let this matter appear on 12th August, 2026.
5. Learned Special Officer shall stand discharged for the time being. Further remuneration of 100 GMs each be paid to the learned Special Officer.
6. Interim order granted earlier stands extended for a period of four weeks or until further order whichever is earlier.

(Biswaroop Chowdhury, J.)